

Date: October 11, 2022

To. The Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 507300

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate.

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to intimate that the share certificate, as per the details given below, is reported to have been lost/misplaced and request is received by the Company, through its Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Freedom Registry Limited reported on October 11, 2022, for issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu thereof:

Name of the Shareholder	Folio Number	Certificate Number	Distinctive Number(s)	Number of Share(s)
Rashmibhai J Patel Pravina R Patel	RS00010301	3963	0032711- 0032715	5

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For The Ravalgaon Sugar Farm Limited

Nihal Doshi

Director DIN: 00246749

www.ravalgaon.in

52, 5th Floor, Maker Tower F,

Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400005, India

Corporate Office

The Ravalgaon Sugar Farm Limited